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UTAH COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER
SERVICES’ NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

AND RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR



SOURCE MATERIALS

Pursuant to the Utah Public Service Commission’s Order on the Utah
Division of Public Utilities Motion to Strike and Questar Gas Company’s
Objection to Admission, both pertaining to the August 31, 2007 Surrebuttal
Testimony of David E. Dismukes, Ph.D., issued in the course of the hearing on
September 19, 2007, the Utah Committee of Consumer Services gives notice that
on September 19, 2007, the Committee provided Questar’s counsel with name and
directory index references to the source documents containing the data at issue.
Questar’s counsel confirmed that with these references, Questar located the source
documents.

The Committee also served upon Questar and the Division, a duplicate
copy of the Questar data upon which Dr. Dismukes relied, together with an
explanation of the source, and provided clarification of the “decimal point” inquiry
during Questar’s cross-examination.

A copy of the e-mail forwarding the data, and the explanation are attached.

Due to the volume of the data, it is not attached to this notice.



Dated this 20" day of September 2007.

Is/
Paul H. Proctor
Assistant Attorney General

Utah Committee of Consumer Services



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of
Compliance and all attachments, were served upon the following by e-mail
September 20, 2007:

Gregory B. Monson

STOEL RIVES

201 South Main Street, Suite 1100
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mailto:gbmonson@stoel.com

C. Scott Brown

Colleen Larkin Bell
Questar Gas Company
180 East 100 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84145

mailto:scott.brown@questar.com

mailto:colleen.bell@questar.com

Michael Ginsberg

Patricia Schmid
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL

Division of Public Utilities
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Heber M. Wells Building, 5™ Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

mailto:mginsberg@utah.gov
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Sarah Wright

Executive Director

Utah Clean Energy

917 2" Ave.

Salt Lake City, UT 84103
mailto:sarah@utahcleanenergy.org
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Gary Dodge
Hatch James & Dodge

For US Magnesium and UAE
10 West Broadway
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101

mailto:gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Kevin Higgins
Neal Townsend
Energy Strategies

215 South State St., Suite 200

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

mailto:khiggins@energystrat.com
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Roger J. Ball
1375 Vintry Lane
Salt Lake City, UT84121

mailto:ball.roger@gmail.com
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F. ROBERT REEDER (2710)
WILLIAM J. EVANS (5276)
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
Attorneys for Industrial Gas Users Group
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800

P.O. Box 45898

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0898
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Betsy Wolf
Utah Ratepayers’ Alliance
mailto:bwolf@slcap.org

/sl

Paul H. Proctor
Assistant Attorney General


mailto:frreeder@pblutah.com
mailto:bevans@pblutah.com
mailto:bwolf@slcap.org

